## Press release

8 November 2018 3:30 p.m.

## Changes in Peab's executive management

Lotta Brändström will become the Business Area Civil Engineering Manager at Peab on 1 January 2019.

Lotta will also become a member of executive management which will then consist of:

Jesper Göransson, President and CEO Niclas Winkvist, CFO Roger Linnér, COO Camila Buzaglo, CCO Stefan Danielsson, Business Area Construction Manager Lotta Brändström, Business Areas Civil Engineering Manager Karl-Gunnar Karlsson, Business Area Industry Manager Göran Linder, Business Area Project Development Manager

Lotta Brändström currently holds the position of Assistant Business Area Civil Engineering Manager at Peab. She has previously been the CEO of Göteborg Energi and held various positions within the Swedish Transport Administration and the Swedish Railway Authority.

Lotta will take the place of Karl-Gunnar Karlsson who has been the combined Business Areas Civil Engineering and Industry Manager for several years. Karl-Gunnar will continue in his role as Business Area Industry Manager.

"I'm very happy to welcome Lotta onto our team. She has a great deal of experience as a leader along with extensive knowledge about the industry," says Jesper Göransson, President and CEO of Peab.

Caption: Lotta Brändström will become the Business Area Civil Engineering Manager at Peab on 1 January 2019. Foto: Alen Cordic

## For further information please contact:

Jesper Göransson, President and CEO of Peab, +46 431-893 38 Kajsa Jacobsson, Press Officer Peab, +46 725-33 34 84

This information is information that Peab AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, on 8 November 2018 at 3:30 p.m. CET.

Peab is a leading Nordic construction and civil engineering company with about 15,000 employees and SEK 51 billion in net sales. The Group has strategically placed offices in Sweden, Norway and Finland. Company headquarters are in Förslöv on Bjäre Peninsula in southern Sweden. The Peab share is listed on NASDAQ Stockholm.

